response being treated as non-compliant and therefore rejected.

*I/We confirm that *l/we  can supply the Services as specified in our Tender and in 
accordance with the financial model response submitted.

Please include the details below of the whole life costs inclusive of VAT

£108,033.83 and in words one hundred eight thousand thirty-three pounds and eighty- 
three cents

*I/We confirm that we accept the Framework Agreement/Call off terms as issued with the 
Invitation to Tender.

*I/We understand that the Authority reserves the right to accept or refuse this Tender in 
accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 and/or the Invitation to Tender.